## 507901466 05/11/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7948590

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
QING WANG				06/15/2022	
YONG LIU				06/15/2022	
	ί σατα				
Name:	TELES	AIR, INC.			
Street Address:	204 TE	CHNOLOGY DR., SUITE F			
City:	IRVINE				
State/Country:	CALIFC	)RNIA			
Postal Code:	92618				
Property Type		Number 18315653			
Application Number	ər:	18315653			
	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	(703)991-7071 <b>the e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> 7037408322 patent@maierandmaier.com MAIER & MAIER PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREE ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 223 13020173COA	<i>ill be sent</i>		
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if ti</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 7037408322 patent@maierandmaier.com MAIER & MAIER PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREE ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 223	i <b>ll be sent</b> T 14		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if ti</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 7037408322 patent@maierandmaier.com MAIER & MAIER PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREE ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 223 <sup>-</sup> 13020173COA	i <b>ll be sent</b> T 14		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if th f; if that is unsuccessful, it w 7037408322 patent@maierandmaier.com MAIER & MAIER PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREE ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 223 13020173COA CHRISTOPHER J. MAIE	i <b>ll be sent</b> T 14		

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS					
Title of Invention	PHYSICAL REHABILITATION METHOD AND RELATED PRODUCTS				
	DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET				
	As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:				
Declaration	[X] This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:				
	[ ] U.S. Application or PCT International Application No. <u>18/076,581</u> filed         on <u>December 7, 2022</u> .				
	<ul> <li>The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.</li> </ul>				
	<ul> <li>I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.</li> </ul>				
	<ul> <li>I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.</li> </ul>				
	<ul> <li>I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.</li> </ul>				
	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT				
Assignor	WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified application.				
Assignee	WHEREAS, <u>Telesair,Inc.</u> of <u>204Technology Dr., Suite F, Irvine, CA 92618 USA</u> its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.				

Assignment	transfers to Assignee the entire, full application in the United States of A and the entire right, title and interest granted therefor in the United State possessions, and in any and all foreig divisions, reissues, substitute, contir supplemental examination, post gra thereof for the full term or terms for The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all application and any divisions, reissue extensions, reexamination, supplem review, or other procedures thereof connection with such applications as The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all interference, litigation, or other lega said application or divisions, reissue extensions, reexamination, supplem review, or other procedures thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE evidence and proceeding with such The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and trar title and interest to the application(s United States of America and all fore ASSIGNEE to apply for patents there procedure is proper and to claim the and agrees to execute all papers neo patents and divisions, reissues, subs reexamination, supplemental exami	e ASSIGNOR, t and exclusive merica, its terr ist in and to any s of America, i gn countries to nuations, conve nt review, inter which the sar papers necess es, substitute, ental examina and also to ex s the ASSIGNER papers necess il proceeding v s, substitute, c ental examina or Letters Pate in every way interference, li nsfers to said A s) and the inve eign countries fore in its own e priority right essary in conn titute, continu nation, post gr	he ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and right to the above-identified itories, dependencies and possessions and all Letters Patent(s) which may be ts territories, dependencies and be obtained on said application or any ersions and extensions, reexamination, r partes review, or other procedures ne may be granted. ary in connection with the said continuations, conversions and tion, post grant review, inter partes ecute separate assignments in may deem necessary or expedient. ary in connection with any which may be declared concerning this ontinuations, conversions and tion, post grant review, inter partes ent or reissue patent issued thereon possible in obtaining and producing tigation, or other legal proceeding. ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, ntion(s) disclosed therein for the and does hereby authorize said name in countries where such under the International Convention ection with said applications for such ations, conversions and extensions, ant review, inter partes review, or te assignments in connection with such		
	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name				
Inventor's Name:	Qing Wang	Date:	6/15/2022		
Inventor's Signature:	hlf				

Attorney Docket No.: 13020173US

Inventor's Name:	Yong Liu	Date:	6/15/2022
Inventor's Signature:	-j-		